Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Sectlon 106 of the
Ingsolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Cornpanies

Company Number

05704622

Name of Company

Diamond PRC Solutions Limited

1196

lan S Carr

Byron House

Cambridge Business Park
Cowley Road

Cambridge

CB4 OWZ

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was held-en/summoned for 29 October 2009
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done acoerdirghy-/ no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en / summoned for 29
October 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done-aceesdingle/ Nno quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed @J\ S U~ Date 29 October 2009

Grant Thornton UK LLP
B;?c?n Ho?:rsneon For Official Use
Cambridge Business Park Insolvency Sect Post Room
Cowley Road
Cambridge
CB4 OWZ >
[=]
Ref: D09570/ISC/ICRTZWIPMC g
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 8 "AEIFGEQ3"
= A28 04/11/2009 266

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4,72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account. Creditors' voluntary winding up
Diamond PRC Solutions Limited

From 7 August2008 To¥M/id o9

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
Misc Float Receipts ~67.063.92
Bank/ISA InterestGross 1,217.50
68,281.42
COST OF REALISATIONS
DTI Cheque Fees 14.80
Secretary of State Fees 106.00
Preparation of S. of A. 13,500.00
Liquidators Fees 25,427.85
Liguidators Expenses 375.26
Corporation Tax 162.78
Room Hire 175.00
Re-Direction of Mail 4980
Statutory Advertising 771.75
Insurance 525.00
Tax on Interest 243.50
_Bank Charges (49.80)
Advertising - Other 75.60
(41,377.54)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Ftoating Charge Creditor 23,252.02
: (23,252.02)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(All) 3,651.86
(3,651.86)
0.00

Dividend information

Preferential debts None

Unsecured debts Four creditors 1,48p in £ on £245 796,71
Returns to contributories None

Fee information

Fees fixed by chargeholder and creditors on a time cost basis




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
{b) Other unclaimed dividends
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated 21 \ \6\“3

Signed by the liquidator @U\__g Lo

Name & Address lan S Carr
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Byron House
Cambridge Business Park
Cowley Road
Cambridge
CB4 0wWZ




